CITY OF KAUKAUNA

PROJECT 2-21 - 9th Street Utility Relay Bid Tabulation

4/20/2021

4/20/2021	-															
UNIT A - SANITARY SEWER Item #	Description	I UNITS I BID QTY	CARL BOWER Unit Price	S & SONS Total Price	KRUCZEK CONS Unit Price	TRUCTION Total Price	FEAKER & Unit Price	SONS Total Price	DEGROO Unit Price	Total Price	DORNEF Unit Price	Total Price	ADVANCE CONS Unit Price	Total Price	PTS CONTRA	ACTORS Total Price
A1	Furnish and install 12" PVC sanitary sewer, 40 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	If 40	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$94.75	\$3,790.00	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	\$80.69	\$3,227.60	\$109.00	\$4,360.00	\$132.50	\$5,300.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
A2	Furnish and install 10" PVC sanitary sewer, 291 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 291	\$58.50	\$17,023.50	\$50.51	\$14,698.41	\$69.00	\$20,079.00	\$50.35	\$14,651.85	\$77.00	\$22,407.00	\$81.00	\$23,571.00	\$70.00	\$20,370.00
A3	Furnish and install 8" PVC sanitary sewer, 4,199 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 4199	\$56.50	\$237,243.50	\$51.50	\$216,248.50	\$58.00	\$243,542.00	\$56.76	\$238,335.24	\$77.00	\$323,323.00	\$78.00	\$327,522.00	\$68.00	\$285,532.00
A4	Furnish and install 48" diameter sanitary manhole, 150.06 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	vf 150.06	\$300.00	\$45,018.00	\$344.00	\$51,620.64	\$310.00	\$46,518.60	\$420.84	\$63,151.25	\$373.00	\$55,972.38	\$312.00	\$46,818.72	\$320.00	\$48,019.20
A5	Furnish and install 4" PVC laterals in public right of way, 3,360 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	If 3360	\$53.00	\$178,080.00	\$49.50	\$166,320.00	\$52.00	\$174,720.00	\$42.95	\$144,312.00	\$53.00	\$178,080.00	\$75.00	\$252,000.00	\$77.00	\$258,720.00
A6	Furnish and install 6" PVC laterals in public right of way, 100 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 100	\$56.50	\$5,650.00	\$63.75	\$6,375.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.45	\$4,545.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$78.50	\$7,850.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
A7	Furnish and install 4" PVC private laterals excavated, 150 lineal feet including turf restoration	lf 150	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$76.70	\$11,505.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$85.85	\$12,877.50	\$61.00	\$9,150.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$76.00	\$11,400.00
A8	Furnish and install 6" PVC private laterals excavated, 30 lineal feet including restoration	lf 30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.30	\$2,409.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00	\$90.90	\$2,727.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$78.50	\$2,355.00	\$79.00	\$2,370.00
A9	Furnish and Pipe Burst 4" HDPE private lateral to interior cleanout, 2,000 lineal feet, more or less	lf 2000	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.20	\$20,400.00	\$10.40	\$20,800.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00
A10	Furnish and Pipe Burst 6" HDPE private lateral to interior cleanout, 50 lineal feet more or less	lf 50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.60	\$1,530.00	\$31.21	\$1,560.50	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00
A11	Furnish and Install new interior cleanout, including all interior connections, 80 Each	each 80	\$2,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$204,000.00	\$2,600.75	\$208,060.00	\$2,700.00	\$216,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$208,000.00
A12	Furnish and Pipe Burst 4" HDPE private lateral with LEAD WATER set-up, 600 lineal feet, more or less, all complete:	lf 600	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.20	\$6,120.00	\$10.40	\$6,240.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
A13	Furnish and Install new interior cleanout with LEAD WATER set-up, including interior connections, 20 Each, all complete:	each 20	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$24,400.00	\$1,225.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,248.36	\$24,967.20	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00
A14	Furnish exterior connection for pipe bursting, including all restoration, 5 Each	each 5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$520.15	\$2,600.75	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00
A15	Furnish and install new floor drain, including clean-up and restoration, 75 each	each 75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$102.00	\$7,650.00	\$104.03	\$7,802.25	\$108.00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
A16	Provide televising for all new sanitary sewer main, 4,530 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 4530	\$1.50	\$6,795.00	\$1.20	\$5,436.00	\$1.15	\$5,209.50	\$1.67	\$7,565.10	\$0.50	\$2,265.00	\$1.12	\$5,073.60	\$1.20	\$5,436.00
A17	Provide televising for all new sanitary sewer laterals, 105 each, more or less, all complete for:	each 105	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$97.15	\$10,200.75	\$97.00	\$10,185.00	\$111.10	\$11,665.50	\$102.00	\$10,710.00	\$95.00	\$9,975.00	\$95.00	\$9,975.00
A18	Abandon sanitary sewer main, 784 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 784	\$4.00	\$3,136.00	\$3.90	\$3,057.60	\$4.00	\$3,136.00	\$5.05	\$3,959.20	\$2.20	\$1,724.80	\$6.37	\$4,994.08	\$4.50	\$3,528.00
A19	Abandon sanitary sewer manhole, 3 each, more or less, all complete for:	each 3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$505.00	\$1,515.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
UNIT B – WATER MAIN	1		Sub Total A	\$777,826.00	Sub Total	\$754,760.90	Sub Total	\$790,880.10	Sub Total	\$780,562.94	Sub Total	\$900,142.18	Sub Total	\$959,709.40	Sub Total	\$929,200.20
Item #	Description	UNITS BID QTY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
B1	Furnish and install 16" PVC water main, 50 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 50	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$219.00	\$10,950.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$193.02	\$9,651.00	\$237.00	\$11,850.00	\$360.00	\$18,000.00	\$217.00	\$10,850.00
B2	Furnish and install 12" PVC water main, 90 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 90	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$122.25	\$11,002.50	\$141.00	\$12,690.00	\$111.29	\$10,016.10	\$135.00	\$12,150.00	\$218.00	\$19,620.00	\$147.00	\$13,230.00
B3	Furnish and install 8" PVC water main, 5,400 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 5400	\$56.00	\$302,400.00	\$48.60	\$262,440.00	\$60.00	\$324,000.00	\$62.10	\$335,340.00	\$63.00	\$340,200.00	\$63.50	\$342,900.00	\$69.00	\$372,600.00
B4	Furnish and install 6" PVC water main, 150 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 150	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$66.75	\$10,012.50	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$64.48	\$9,672.00	\$69.00	\$10,350.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$114.00	\$17,100.00
B5	Furnish and install 16" water valve, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	each 1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,675.00	\$8,675.00	\$7,675.00	\$7,675.00	\$8,004.25	\$8,004.25	\$8,235.00	\$8,235.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
B6	Furnish and install 12" water valve, 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	each 2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,770.00	\$7,540.00	\$3,445.00	\$6,890.00	\$3,658.22	\$7,316.44	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,322.00	\$6,644.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00
B7	Furnish and install 8" water valve, 19 each, more or less, all complete for:	each 19	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,290.00	\$43,510.00	\$2,055.00	\$39,045.00	\$2,177.56	\$41,373.64	\$2,095.00	\$39,805.00	\$1,916.00	\$36,404.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00
B8	Furnish and install 6" water valve, 12 each, more or less, all complete for:	each 12	\$1,450.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,580.00	\$18,960.00	\$1,555.00	\$18,660.00	\$1,670.54	\$20,046.48	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$1,404.00	\$16,848.00	\$1,450.00	\$17,400.00
B9	Furnish and install 7.5' Bury Hydrants, 11 each, more or less, all complete for:	each 11	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,985.00	\$54,835.00	\$4,455.00	\$49,005.00	\$4,673.27	\$51,405.97	\$5,160.00	\$56,760.00	\$4,777.00	\$52,547.00	\$4,750.00	\$52,250.00
B10	Furnish and install 1" service set on 8" main, 100 each, more or less, all complete for:	each 100	\$425.00	\$42,500.00	\$444.00	\$44,400.00	\$475.00	\$47,500.00	\$884.76	\$88,476.00	\$536.00	\$53,600.00	\$676.00	\$67,600.00	\$675.00	\$67,500.00
B11	Furnish and install 1" water service, 3,440 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	If 3440	\$39.50	\$135,880.00	\$36.00	\$123,840.00	\$40.00	\$137,600.00	\$35.03	\$120,503.20	\$43.00	\$147,920.00	\$33.50	\$115,240.00	\$58.00	\$199,520.00
B12	Reconnect 1" Water Service, 3,440 linear leet, more or less, all complete for:	_	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$777.70	\$1,555.40	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00
-		each 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				 		<u> </u>		· ·	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-
B13	Salvage Hydrants, Close Valves, Remove Boxes, all compete for:	lump sum 1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$9,595.00	\$9,595.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00
B14	Furnish and install private water service replacement for existing copper - Pulled along with sewer, 300 lineal feet	lf 300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.10	\$1,530.00	\$5.20	\$1,560.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
B15	Furnish and install private water service for existing copper–Pulled separate, 100 lineal feet, more or less, complete for:	lf 100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.60	\$3,060.00	\$31.21	\$3,121.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
B16	Provide interior water service reconnection 10 each, more or less, all complete for:	each 10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$306.00	\$3,060.00	\$312.09	\$3,120.90	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00
B17	Provide new electrical grounding as required due to water service replacement, 10 each,	each 10	\$300.00 Sub Total B	\$3,000.00 \$646,080.00	\$300.00 Sub Total	\$3,000.00	\$306.00 Sub Total	\$3,060.00	\$312.09 Sub Total	\$3,120.90	\$325.00 Sub Total	\$3,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00 \$721,268.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00
UNIT C – GENERAL/RESTORATI	ION	7	Sub Total B	3040,080.00	Sub Total	\$613,365.00	Sub rotal	\$682,465.00	Sub Total	\$723,878.28	Sub Total	\$722,770.00	Sub Total	3721,200.00	Sub Total	\$819,980.00
Item #	Description	UNITS BID QTY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
C1	Furnish and install granular backfill as directed by Engineer, 500 tons, more or less, all complete for:	ton 500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.75	\$7,875.00	\$15.80	\$7,900.00	\$15.96	\$7,980.00	\$15.20	\$7,600.00	\$15.80	\$7,900.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00
C2	Furnish and install 11/4 " dense graded base, 8,000 tons, more or less, all complete for:	ton 8100	\$12.00	\$97,200.00	\$13.25	\$107,325.00	\$13.00	\$105,300.00	\$12.93	\$104,733.00	\$15.20	\$123,120.00	\$12.80	\$103,680.00	\$12.00	\$97,200.00
C3	Furnish and install 5" stone base, 1,000 tons, more or less, all complete for:	ton 1000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$13.25	\$13,250.00	\$15.80	\$15,800.00	\$15.15	\$15,150.00	\$15.20	\$15,200.00	\$12.80	\$12,800.00	\$14.50	\$14,500.00
C4	Furnish, install, full depth saw cutting of all pavements and walk, 1 Lump Sum, all complete for:	lump sum 1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,185.00	\$9,185.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$31,850.00	\$31,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
C5	Furnish all prep work for asphalt overlay, including milling, butt joints, fine grading, etc., all complete for:	lump sum 1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$65,280.00	\$65,280.00	\$67,872.00	\$67,872.00	\$68,880.00	\$68,880.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00
C6	Furnish and install 2" asphalt overlay, 22,120 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	sy 22120	\$8.05	\$178,066.00	\$7.95	\$175,854.00	\$8.20	\$181,384.00	\$8.53	\$188,683.60	\$8.70	\$192,444.00	\$8.05	\$178,066.00	\$8.40	\$185,808.00
C7	Furnish and install 2" asphalt trench patch, 694 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	sy 694	\$8.75	\$6,072.50	\$8.50	\$5,899.00	\$8.95	\$6,211.30	\$9.10	\$6,315.40	\$9.40	\$6,523.60	\$8.75	\$6,072.50	\$9.00	\$6,246.00
C8	Furnish and install 2" asphalt patches for sidewalk and driveway patches 100 tons:	ton 100	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$143.00	\$14,300.00	\$145.64	\$14,564.00	\$150.70	\$15,070.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00
C9	Furnish and install turf restoration for all disturbed areas public work (excluding Ducharme Culvert), all complete for:	lump sum 1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,426.00	\$6,426.00	\$32,320.00	\$32,320.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
C10	Furnish, install, and maintain all erosion control, including all inlet protection, 1 Lump Sum, all complete for:	lump sum 1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,555.00	\$5,555.00	\$7,165.00	\$7,165.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
C11	Furnish, install, and maintain traffic control, 1 Lump Sum, all complete for:	lump sum 1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$16,665.00	\$16,665.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
C12	Furnish mobilization/demobilization of all needed equipment, 1 Lump Sum, all complete for:	lump sum 1	\$18,000.00 Sub Total C	\$18,000.00 \$411,138.50	\$37,084.73 Sub Total	\$37,084.73 \$458,287.73	\$21,360.00 Sub Total	\$21,360.00 \$438,246.30	\$42,066.50 Sub Total	\$42,066.50 \$527,154.50	\$20,000.00 Sub Total	\$20,000.00 \$503,352.60	\$33,000.00 Sub Total	\$33,000.00 \$482,518.50	\$64,000.00 Sub Total	\$64,000.00 \$487,605.00
			Sub Total C	3411,130.30	Sub rotar	3430,207.73	Jub Total	\$430,240.30	Sub Total	3327,134.30	Sub Total	\$303,332.00	Sub Total	3402,310.30	Sub Total	3407,003.00
UNIT D – DUCHARME STREET C	CULVERT REPLACEMENT															
Item #	Description	UNITS BID QTY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
D1	Remove Existing Culvert	lump sum 1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$214.00	\$214.00	\$1,212.00	\$1,212.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
D2	Furnish and install erosion control including pipe checks, ditch checks, and all bypass pumping, all complete for:	lump sum 1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
D3	Furnish and install 64"x43" Polymer Coated Corrugated. Steel Arch Pipe with End Walls, 58 Lineal Feet plus endwalls,	lump sum 1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$16,580.00	\$16,580.00	\$21,770.26	\$21,770.26	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
D4	Furnish and install turf restoration for all disturbed areas including 3" topsoil, WISDOT 75 Mix seed, and Class I, Type B urban erosion control	lump sum 1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
			Sub Total D	\$23,400.00	Sub Total D	\$37,450.00	Sub Total D	\$21,044.00	Sub Total D	\$26,719.26	Sub Total D	\$32,650.00	Sub Total D	\$47,750.00	Sub Total D	\$37,500.00
			SUB-TOTAL UNIT A	\$777,826.00	SUB-TOTAL UNIT A	\$754,760.90	SUB-TOTAL UNIT A	\$790,880.10	SUB-TOTAL UNIT A	\$780,562.94	SUB-TOTAL UNIT A	\$900,142.18	SUB-TOTAL UNIT A	\$959,709.40	SUB-TOTAL UNIT A	\$929,200.20
													SUB-TOTAL UNIT B			
			SUB-TOTAL UNIT B	\$646,080.00	SUB-TOTAL UNIT B	\$613,365.00	SUB-TOTAL UNIT B	\$682,465.00	SUB-TOTAL UNIT B	\$723,878.28	SUB-TOTAL UNIT B	\$722,770.00	SOB-TOTAL UNIT B	\$721,268.00	SUB-TOTAL UNIT B	9013,36U.UU
			SUB-TOTAL UNIT C	\$411,138.50	SUB-TOTAL UNIT C	\$458,287.73	SUB-TOTAL UNIT C	\$438,246.30	SUB-TOTAL UNIT C	\$527,154.50	SUB-TOTAL UNIT C	\$503,352.60	SUB-TOTAL UNIT C	\$482,518.50	SUB-TOTAL UNIT C	\$487,605.00
			SUB-TOTAL UNIT D	\$23,400.00	SUB-TOTAL UNIT D	\$37,450.00	SUB-TOTAL UNIT D	\$21,044.00	SUB-TOTAL UNIT D	\$26,719.26	SUB-TOTAL UNIT D	\$32,650.00	SUB-TOTAL UNIT D	\$47,750.00	SUB-TOTAL UNIT D	\$37,500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID	\$1,858,444.50		\$1,863,863.63	· I	\$1,932,635.40		\$2,058,314.98		\$2,158,914.78		\$2,211,245.90		\$2,274,285.20

CITY OF KAUKAUNA

PROJECT 2-21 - 9th Street Utility Relay Bid Tabulation

ALTERNATE A - LEAD WATER SERVICE (Must Include Davis-Bacon Provisions)			CARL BOWERS & SONS		KRUCZEK CONSTRUCTION		FEAKER & SONS		DEGROOT INC		DORNER INC.		ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION		PTS CONTRACTORS	
Item #	Description	UNITS BID QTY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
AA1	Pull Preparation and Setup for Lead Water Service Replacement, 20 each, all complete for:	each 20	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$510.00	\$10,200.00	\$510.00	\$10,200.00	\$520.15	\$10,403.00	\$540.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$520.00	\$10,400.0
AA2	Pull 1" Water Service, 400 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 400	\$52.50	\$21,000.00	\$51.00	\$20,400.00	\$51.00	\$20,400.00	\$52.02	\$20,808.00	\$54.00	\$21,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.0
AA3	Excavate 1" Water Service, 200 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 200	\$52.50	\$10,500.00	\$51.00	\$10,200.00	\$51.00	\$10,200.00	\$52.02	\$10,404.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.0
AA4	Provide interior water service reconnection 20 each, more or less, all complete for:	each 20	\$630.00	\$12,600.00	\$610.00	\$12,200.00	\$612.00	\$12,240.00	\$624.18	\$12,483.60	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.0
AA5	Provide new electrical grounding as required due to water service replacement, 20 each,	each 20	\$630.00	\$12,600.00	\$610.00	\$12,200.00	\$612.00	\$12,240.00	\$624.18	\$12,483.60	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.0
	_			\$67,200.00		\$65,200.00		\$65,280.00		\$66,582.20		\$71,400.00		\$64,000.00		\$67,800.0
ALTERNATE BID B – KEN	NETH AVENUE WATER MAIN	\neg														
Item #	Description	UNITS BID QTY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Pric
AB1	Furnish and install 12" PVC water main, 270 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 270	\$120.00	\$32,400.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$78.00	\$21,060.00	\$74.77	\$20,187.90	\$97.00	\$26,190.00	\$87.75	\$23,692.50	\$82.00	\$22,140.0
AB2	Furnish and install 11/4 " dense graded base, 120 tons, more or less, all complete for:	tons 120	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$13.25	\$1,590.00	\$13.00	\$1,560.00	\$14.95	\$1,794.00	\$15.20	\$1,824.00	\$12.80	\$1,536.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00
AB3	Furnish and install 2" asphalt trench patch, 280 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	sy 280	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.60	\$8,568.00	\$30.60	\$8,568.00	\$31.82	\$8,909.60	\$32.30	\$9,044.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$31.00	\$8,680.00
	<u>'</u>			\$42,240.00		\$27,708.00		\$31,188.00		\$30,891.50		\$37,058.00		\$33,628.50		\$32,500.0
ALTERNATE BID C – SUL	LIVAN AVENUE WATER MAIN															
Item #	Description	UNITS BID QTY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Pric
AC1	Furnish and install 8" PVC water main, 250 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	lf 250	\$61.00	\$15,250.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$56.72	\$14,180.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$63.50	\$15,875.00	\$61.00	\$15,250.0
AC2	Furnish and install 11/4 " dense graded base, 110 tons, more or less, all complete for:	ton 110	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$13.25	\$1,457.50	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	\$14.95	\$1,644.50	\$15.20	\$1,672.00	\$12.80	\$1,408.00	\$14.00	\$1,540.00
				\$16,570.00		\$13,457.50		\$16,430.00		\$15,824.50		\$20,422.00		\$17,283.00		\$16,790.0
			ALTERNATE A	\$67,200.00	ALTERNATE A	\$65,200.00	ALTERNATE A	\$65,280.00	ALTERNATE A	\$66,582.20	ALTERNATE A	\$71,400.00	ALTERNATE A	\$64,000.00	ALTERNATE A	\$67,800.0
			ALTERNATE B	\$42,240.00	ALTERNATE B	\$27,708.00	ALTERNATE B	\$31,188.00	ALTERNATE B	\$30,891.50	ALTERNATE B	\$37,058.00	ALTERNATE B	\$33,628.50	ALTERNATE B	\$32,500.0
			ALTERNATE C	\$16,570.00	ALTERNATE C	\$13,457.50	ALTERNATE C	\$16,430.00	ALTERNATE C	\$15,824.50	ALTERNATE C	\$20,422.00	ALTERNATE C	\$17,283.00	ALTERNATE C	\$16,790.0
			TOTAL ALT	\$126.010.00	TOTAL ALT	\$106,365.50	TOTAL ALT	\$112,898.00	TOTAL ALT	\$113,298.20	TOTAL ALT	\$128.880.00	TOTAL ALT	\$114,911.50	TOTAL ALT	\$117,090.